PUBLIC MATTER



STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE SAN FRANCISCO

HEARING DEPARTMENT - SAN FRANCISCO

)

In the Matter of

LISA LYNN GYGAX,

Case No. 16-O-16533-PEM ORDER AMENDING DECISION

A Member of the State Bar, No. 176029.

On the Court's own Motion, the Decision and Order of Involuntary Inactive Enrollment (Decision) filed in case No. 16-O-16533-PEM on October 3, 2018, is hereby amended as follows:

On page 22, at the top of the page, line 2, the word "not" is inserted between the words "did" and "violate", so that the sentence reads "Accordingly, Respondent did not violate her duty of loyalty when she corrected the clerical errors in Frank's lease and option agreements."

With the exception of the amendment set forth above, the Decision filed on October 3, 2018, remains unchanged.

The amendment ordered is a clerical correction and does not modify or extend the time to file any post-trial motions or to file a request for review of the Decision.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: November Θ , 2018

WETTE D. ROLAND Supervising Judge of the State Bar Court



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Court Specialist of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of San Francisco, on November 8, 2018, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER AMENDING DECISION

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

SALLY KATHLEEN STEINHART 1535 FARMERS LN # 202 SANTA ROSA, CA 95405 - 7525

 \Box

 \square

 \square

 \square

by certified mail, No. , with return receipt requested, through the United States Postal Service at , California, addressed as follows:

by overnight mail at , California, addressed as follows:

by fax transmission, at fax number . No error was reported by the fax machine that I used.

By personal service by leaving the documents in a sealed envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served with a receptionist or a person having charge of the attorney's office, addressed as follows:

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Robert A. Henderson, Enforcement, San Francisco

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Francisco, California, on November 8, 2018.

George Hue

Court Specialist State Bar Court